

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. APPLICATION NO. 256 OF 2025**

Ms Iti Finance Ltd Previousl Known As Ms ....APPLICANT

Fortune Integreated Assets Finance Ltd

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra

....RESPONDENT

None for the Applicant.

Ms. Poonam P. Bhosale, APP for the State-Respondent.

API- Kalidas Surve, Unit-3, G.C.1, EOW, Mumbai, is present.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE J**

**DATE : 24th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**